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WIRE STRIPPING MACHINE
USER MANUAL

MODEL:

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only

represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools
with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover
all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully

when you are placing an order with us if you are actually Saving
Half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL:

(The picture is for reference only, please refer to the actual object)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

WIRE STRIPPING
MACHINE



Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
manual carefully.

INSTRUCTIONS

Warm tips: please read the instructions carefully before using the machine.
If you use it improperly or do not follow the instructions, you will bear the
consequences.

1、Physical map

Mobile slot

Cutting blade Regulator

Adjusting
hole Flat wire hole

Blade

Interface



2、Applicable situation
Suitable for cutting wires and cables with a diameter of 2-40mm.

The flat wire hole can strip wires within 10 * 20MM.

3、Specifications
1. Dimension (L * w * h): 225 * 102 * 310mm
2. Weight: 4.5kg
3.Accessory: Two hexagon screw, one manual, a pair of gloves, three allen
key, four screws, nuts and five gaskets
Please note there will be a little bit errors in actual use

4、Operation guide
1. Select the appropriate feeding panel according to your wire diameter
2. Adjust the feeding panel so that the wire is about 5mm lower than the
roller when feeding the wires, and adjust the panel downward so that it
does not deviate when feeding.
3. Insert your wire into the inlet hole and place it in the center of the inlet
slot.
4. Adjust the blade height. Turn the blade regulator clockwise to make
the blade close to the wires and ensure that the blade is in close
contact with your wire.

5、Safety instructions
1. Please read all instructions before using this product.
2. Ensure that all parts of the product are well connected before use.
3. Use a suitable Allen wrench to loosen or tighten the screws.
4. Be careful when replacing the blade to prevent accidental cutting.
5. Do not put your fingers into the holes of the feed panel to avoid danger.
6. Handle the product carefully, especially in the presence of children.
7. Children are not allowed to operate this product to avoid danger.

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support
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Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

MACHINE À DÉNUDER LES FILS
MANUEL D'UTILISATION

MODÈLE:

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.
« Économisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par

nous uniquement
représente une estimation des économies dont vous pourriez bénéficier en achetant

certains outils
avec nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne signifie pas nécessairement couverture
toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir

vérifier soigneusement
lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous êtes réellement Économie

Moitié par rapport aux plus grandes marques.

https://www.vevor.com/support




MODÈLE:

(L'image est à titre de référence uniquement, veuillez vous référer à l'objet
réel)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

WIRE STRIPPING
MACHINE



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

INSTRUCTIONS

Conseils : veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant d'utiliser le
machine. Si vous l'utilisez de manière inappropriée ou ne suivez pas les
instructions, vous en assumerez les conséquences.

1、 Carte physique Cutting blade Regulator



2. Situation applicable
Convient pour couper des fils et des câbles d'un diamètre de 2 à

40 mm. Le trou de fil plat peut dénuder des fils de 10 x 20 mm.
3. Spécifications
1. Dimensions (L x l x h) : 225 x 102 x 310 mm
2. Poids : 4,5 kg
3.Accessoires : Deux vis hexagonales , un manuel , une paire de gants ,
trois clés Allen , quatre vis, des écrous et cinq joints
Veuillez noter qu'il y aura quelques petites erreurs lors de l'utilisation réelle

4. Guide d'utilisation

Mobile slot

Adjusting
hole Flat wire hole

Blade

Interface



1. Sélectionnez le panneau d'alimentation approprié en fonction du
diamètre de votre fil
2. Réglez le panneau d'alimentation de sorte que le fil soit environ 5
mm plus bas que le rouleau lors de l'alimentation des fils, et ajustez le
panneau vers le bas afin qu'il ne dévie pas lors de l'alimentation.
3. Insérez votre fil dans le trou d’entrée et placez-le au centre de la
fente d’entrée.
4. Réglez la hauteur de la lame. Tournez le régulateur de lame dans le
sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour rapprocher la lame des fils et
assurez-vous qu'elle est en contact étroit avec votre fil.

5. Consignes de sécurité
1. Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser ce produit.
2. Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces du produit sont bien connectées
avant utilisation.
3. Utilisez une clé Allen appropriée pour desserrer ou serrer les vis.
4. Soyez prudent lors du remplacement de la lame pour éviter toute
coupure accidentelle.
5. Ne mettez pas vos doigts dans les trous du panneau d'alimentation pour
éviter tout danger.
6. Manipulez le produit avec précaution, surtout en présence d’enfants.
7. Les enfants ne sont pas autorisés à utiliser ce produit pour éviter tout
danger.

Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

ABISOLIERMASCHINE
BENUTZERHANDBUCH

MODELL:

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.
"Sparen Sie die Hälfte", "Halber Preis" oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke, die wir nur

verwenden
stellt eine Schätzung der Einsparungen dar, die Sie durch den Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge

erzielen können
mit uns im Vergleich zu den großen Top-Marken und bedeutet nicht unbedingt, Abdeckung
alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien. Wir möchten Sie bitten, zu überprüfen

sorgfältig
wenn Sie bei uns eine Bestellung aufgeben, wenn Sie tatsächlich Speichern

Hälfte im Vergleich mit den Top-Großmarken.

https://www.vevor.com/support




MODELL:

(Das Bild dient nur als Referenz, bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das
tatsächliche Objekt)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

WIRE STRIPPING
MACHINE



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

INSTRUCTIONS

Warme Tipps: Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie
das Maschine. Wenn Sie sie unsachgemäß verwenden oder die
Anweisungen nicht befolgen, tragen Sie die Konsequenzen.

1. Physische Karte Cutting blade Regulator



2. Anwendbare Situation
Geeignet zum Schneiden von Drähten und Kabeln mit einem

Durchmesser von 2–40 mm. Das flache Drahtloch kann Drähte
innerhalb von 10 x 20 mm abisolieren.
3. Technische Daten
1. Abmessungen (L * B * H): 225 * 102 * 310 mm
2. Gewicht: 4,5 kg
3. Zubehör : Zwei Sechskantschrauben , eine Bedienungsanleitung , ein
Paar Handschuhe , drei Inbusschlüssel , vier Schrauben, Muttern und fünf
Dichtungen
bei der tatsächlichen Verwendung zu kleinen Fehlern kommen kann

Mobile slot

Adjusting
hole Flat wire hole

Blade

Interface



4. Bedienungsanleitung
1. Wählen Sie das passende Zuführpanel entsprechend Ihrem
Drahtdurchmesser
2. Stellen Sie das Zuführfeld so ein, dass der Draht beim Zuführen der
Drähte etwa 5 mm tiefer liegt als die Rolle, und stellen Sie das Feld
nach unten ein, damit es beim Zuführen nicht abweicht.
3. Führen Sie Ihren Draht in die Einlassöffnung ein und platzieren Sie
ihn in der Mitte des Einlassschlitzes.
4. Passen Sie die Klingenhöhe an. Drehen Sie den Klingenregler im
Uhrzeigersinn, um die Klinge nah an die Drähte zu bringen und
sicherzustellen, dass die Klinge engen Kontakt mit Ihrem Draht hat.

5. Sicherheitshinweise
1. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
2. Stellen Sie vor der Verwendung sicher, dass alle Teile des Produkts gut
verbunden sind.
3. Verwenden Sie zum Lösen bzw. Festziehen der Schrauben einen
passenden Inbusschlüssel.
4. Gehen Sie beim Auswechseln der Klinge vorsichtig vor, um
versehentliche Schnitte zu vermeiden.
5. Stecken Sie Ihre Finger nicht in die Löcher des Zufuhrpanels, um
Gefahren zu vermeiden.
6. Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit dem Produkt um, insbesondere in Gegenwart
von Kindern.
7. Um Gefahren zu vermeiden, dürfen Kinder dieses Produkt nicht
bedienen.

Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

MACCHINA SPELAFILI
MANUALE D'USO

MODELLO:

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.
"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o altre espressioni simili utilizzate solo da noi

rappresenta una stima dei risparmi che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati strumenti
con noi rispetto ai grandi marchi top e non significa necessariamente copertina

tutte le categorie di strumenti da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo cortesemente di verificare
accuratamente

quando effettui un ordine con noi se sei effettivamente Risparmio
Metà rispetto ai marchi più importanti.

https://www.vevor.com/support




MODELLO:

(L'immagine è solo di riferimento, fare riferimento all'oggetto reale)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

WIRE STRIPPING
MACHINE



Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

INSTRUCTIONS

Consigli utili: leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il
macchina. Se la usi in modo improprio o non segui le istruzioni, ne subirai
le conseguenze.

1、 Mappa fisica

Mobile slot

Cutting blade Regulator

Adjusting
hole Flat wire hole

Blade

Interface



2、 Situazione applicabile
Adatto per tagliare fili e cavi con un diametro di 2-40 mm. Il foro per

filo piatto può spellare fili entro 10 * 20 mm.
3. Specifiche
1. Dimensioni (L * w * h): 225 * 102 * 310mm
2. Peso: 4,5 kg
3. Accessorio : due viti esagonali , un manuale , un paio di guanti , tre
chiavi a brugola , quattro viti, dadi e cinque guarnizioni
Si prega di notare che ci saranno piccoli errori nell'uso effettivo

4、Guida operativa
1. Selezionare il pannello di alimentazione appropriato in base al
diametro del filo
2. Regolare il pannello di alimentazione in modo che il filo sia circa 5
mm più basso del rullo durante l'alimentazione dei fili e regolare il
pannello verso il basso in modo che non si sposti durante
l'alimentazione.
3. Inserire il filo nel foro di ingresso e posizionarlo al centro della
fessura di ingresso.
4. Regolare l'altezza della lama. Girare il regolatore della lama in senso
orario per avvicinare la lama ai fili e assicurarsi che la lama sia a stretto
contatto con il filo.

5. Istruzioni di sicurezza
1. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
2. Assicurarsi che tutte le parti del prodotto siano ben collegate prima
dell'uso.
3. Utilizzare una chiave a brugola adatta per allentare o stringere le viti.
4. Fare attenzione quando si sostituisce la lama per evitare tagli
accidentali.
5. Non mettere le dita nei fori del pannello di alimentazione per evitare
pericoli.
6. Maneggiare il prodotto con cura, soprattutto in presenza di bambini.
7. Per evitare pericoli, non consentire ai bambini di utilizzare questo
prodotto.



Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

MÁQUINA PELACABLE
MANUAL DEL USUARIO

MODELO:

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorra la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar utilizada únicamente

por nosotros
Representa una estimación de los ahorros que podría obtener al comprar ciertas

herramientas.
con nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas líderes y no significa

necesariamente cubrir
Todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que debe verificar

con cuidado
Cuando realiza un pedido con nosotros, si realmente está Ahorro

Medio en comparación con las principales marcas líderes.

https://www.vevor.com/support




MODELO:

(La imagen es solo de referencia, consulte el objeto real)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

WIRE STRIPPING
MACHINE



Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe
leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

INSTRUCTIONS

Consejos útiles: lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de usar el
máquina. Si la utiliza de forma indebida o no sigue las instrucciones, usted
asumirá las consecuencias.

1、 Mapa físico

Mobile slot

Cutting blade Regulator

Adjusting
hole Flat wire hole

Blade

Interface



2、 Situación aplicable
Adecuado para cortar cables y alambres con un diámetro de 2 a

40 mm. El orificio para cables planos puede pelar cables de 10 a 20
mm.

3、Especificaciones
1. Dimensiones (L * W * H): 225 * 102 * 310 mm
2. Peso: 4,5 kg
3. Accesorio : Dos tornillos hexagonales , un manual , un par de guantes ,
tres llaves Allen , cuatro tornillos, tuercas y cinco juntas.
Tenga en cuenta que habrá pequeños errores en el uso real.

4、Guía de funcionamiento
1. Seleccione el panel de alimentación adecuado según el diámetro del
alambre.
2. Ajuste el panel de alimentación de modo que el cable quede
aproximadamente 5 mm más bajo que el rodillo al alimentar los cables,
y ajuste el panel hacia abajo de modo que no se desvíe al alimentar.
3. Inserte el cable en el orificio de entrada y colóquelo en el centro de
la ranura de entrada.
4. Ajuste la altura de la cuchilla. Gire el regulador de la cuchilla en el
sentido de las agujas del reloj para acercarla a los cables y asegurarse
de que esté en contacto directo con ellos.

5. Instrucciones de seguridad
1. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar este producto.
2. Asegúrese de que todas las partes del producto estén bien conectadas
antes de usarlo.
3. Utilice una llave Allen adecuada para aflojar o apretar los tornillos.
4. Tenga cuidado al reemplazar la cuchilla para evitar cortes accidentales.
5. No introduzca los dedos en los orificios del panel de alimentación para
evitar peligros.
6. Manipule el producto con cuidado, especialmente en presencia de
niños.
7. Para evitar peligros, no se permite que los niños utilicen este producto.



Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

MASZYNA DO ŚCIĄGANIA IZOLACJI Z
PRZEWODÓW

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
MODEL:

Nadal staramy się oferować Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.
„Oszczędź połowę”, „Połowa ceny” lub jakiekolwiek inne podobne wyrażenia używane

wyłącznie przez nas
przedstawia szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać kupując określone

narzędzia
z nami w porównaniu do głównych, najlepszych marek i niekoniecznie oznacza to okładka

wszystkie kategorie narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Przypominamy o sprawdzeniu
ostrożnie

gdy składasz u nas zamówienie, jeśli faktycznie Oszczędność
Połowa w porównaniu z wiodącymi markami.

https://www.vevor.com/support




MODEL:

(Zdjęcie ma charakter poglądowy, proszę odnieść się do rzeczywistego
obiektu)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

WIRE STRIPPING
MACHINE



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

INSTRUCTIONS

Ciepłe wskazówki: przed użyciem przeczytaj uważnie instrukcję maszyna.
Jeśli użyjesz jej niewłaściwie lub nie będziesz przestrzegać instrukcji,
poniesiesz konsekwencje.

1.Mapa fizyczna Cutting blade Regulator



2. Sytuacja obowiązująca
Nadaje się do cięcia przewodów i kabli o średnicy 2-40 mm. Płaski

otwór na przewód może ściągać izolację z przewodów o średnicy 10 *
20 mm.
3. Specyfikacje
1. Wymiary (dł. * szer. * wys.): 225 * 102 * 310 mm
2. Waga: 4,5 kg
3. Akcesoria : Dwie śruby sześciokątne , jedna instrukcja , para
rękawiczek , trzy klucze imbusowe , cztery śruby, nakrętki i pięć uszczelek
, że w rzeczywistym użytkowaniu mogą występować drobne błędy

Mobile slot

Adjusting
hole Flat wire hole

Blade

Interface



4. Instrukcja obsługi
1. Wybierz odpowiedni panel podający zgodnie ze średnicą drutu
2. Wyreguluj panel podający tak, aby drut znajdował się około 5 mm
niżej niż rolka podczas podawania drutu, a następnie przesuń panel w
dół, aby nie odchylał się podczas podawania.
3. Włóż przewód do otworu wlotowego i umieść go w środku szczeliny
wlotowej.
4. Wyreguluj wysokość ostrza. Obróć regulator ostrza zgodnie z
ruchem wskazówek zegara, aby ostrze znajdowało się blisko
przewodów i upewnij się, że ostrze jest w bliskim kontakcie z
przewodem.

5. Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa
1. Przed użyciem produktu należy przeczytać całą instrukcję.
2. Przed użyciem należy upewnić się, że wszystkie części produktu są
dobrze połączone.
3. Za pomocą odpowiedniego klucza imbusowego poluzuj lub dokręć
śruby.
4. Należy zachować ostrożność podczas wymiany ostrza, aby uniknąć
przypadkowego przecięcia.
5. Aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa, nie wkładaj palców do otworów w
panelu podającym.
6. Należy obchodzić się z produktem ostrożnie, szczególnie w obecności
dzieci.
7. Aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa, nie wolno dzieciom obsługiwać tego
produktu.

Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej
www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

DRAADSTRIPMACHINE
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

MODEL:

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te
leveren.

"Bespaar de helft", "halve prijs" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die alleen door ons
worden gebruikt

geeft een schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen
te kopen

bij ons vergeleken met de grote topmerken en betekent niet per se dat omslag
alle categorieën van tools die wij aanbieden. U wordt vriendelijk verzocht om te verifiëren

voorzichtig
wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst, als u daadwerkelijk Besparing

Half in vergelijking met de grote topmerken.

https://www.vevor.com/support




MODEL:

(De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie, kijk naar het daadwerkelijke object)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

WIRE STRIPPING
MACHINE



Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verkleinen, moet de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

INSTRUCTIONS

Warme tips: lees de instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het product
gebruikt. machine. Als u het verkeerd gebruikt of de instructies niet opvolgt,
zult u de gevolgen dragen.

1、 Fysieke kaart
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hole Flat wire hole

Blade

Interface



2. Toepasselijke situatie
Geschikt voor het knippen van draden en kabels met een diameter

van 2-40mm. Het platte draadgat kan draden binnen 10 * 20MM
strippen.

3、Specificaties
1. Afmetingen (L * b * h): 225 * 102 * 310 mm
2. Gewicht: 4,5 kg
3. Accessoire : twee zeskantschroeven , één handleiding , een paar
handschoenen , drie inbussleutels , vier schroeven, moeren en vijf
pakkingen
bij het daadwerkelijke gebruik kleine fouten kunnen voorkomen

4、Gebruiksaanwijzing
1. Selecteer het juiste voedingspaneel op basis van de diameter van
uw draad
2. Stel het invoerpaneel zo in dat de draad ongeveer 5 mm lager is dan
de rol wanneer u de draden invoert. Stel het paneel naar beneden in,
zodat het niet afwijkt tijdens het invoeren.
3. Steek de draad in het inlaatgat en plaats deze in het midden van de
inlaatgleuf.
4. Pas de bladhoogte aan. Draai de bladregelaar met de klok mee om
het blad dicht bij de draden te brengen en zorg ervoor dat het blad
nauw contact maakt met uw draad.

5. Veiligheidsinstructies
1. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product gebruikt.
2. Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen van het product goed op elkaar zijn
aangesloten voordat u het product gebruikt.
3. Gebruik een geschikte inbussleutel om de schroeven los of vast te
draaien.
4. Wees voorzichtig bij het vervangen van het mes om onbedoeld snijden
te voorkomen.
5. Steek uw vingers niet in de gaten van het toevoerpaneel om gevaar te
voorkomen.
6. Ga voorzichtig om met het product, vooral in de aanwezigheid van
kinderen.
7. Om gevaar te voorkomen, mogen kinderen dit product niet bedienen.
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

AVLITAMASKIN FÖR WIRE
ANVÄNDARMANUAL

MODELL:

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.
"Spara hälften", "Halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som endast används av oss
representerar en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg
med oss jämfört med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka

alla kategorier av verktyg som vi erbjuder. Du påminns vänligen om att verifiera försiktigt
när du gör en beställning hos oss om du faktiskt gör det Sparande

Halv i jämförelse med de främsta varumärkena.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELL:

(Bilden är endast för referens, se det faktiska objektet)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

WIRE STRIPPING
MACHINE



Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa instruktionerna noggrant.

INSTRUCTIONS

Varma tips: läs instruktionerna noggrant innan du använder den maskin.
Om du använder det felaktigt eller inte följer instruktionerna, kommer du att
bära konsekvenserna.

1、 Fysisk karta

Mobile slot

Cutting blade Regulator

Adjusting
hole Flat wire hole

Blade

Interface



2、 Tillämplig situation
Lämplig för kapning av ledningar och kablar med en diameter på

2-40 mm. Det platta trådhålet kan skala ledningar inom 10 * 20MM.
3, Specifikationer
1. Mått (L * b * h): 225 * 102 * 310 mm
2. Vikt: 4,5 kg
3.Tillbehör : Två sexkantskruvar , en manual , ett par handskar , tre
insexnyckel , fyra skruvar, muttrar och fem packningar
Observera att det kommer att finnas lite fel vid faktisk användning

4、 Driftsguide
1. Välj lämplig matningspanel enligt din tråddiameter
2. Justera matarpanelen så att tråden är ca 5 mm lägre än rullen vid
matning av trådarna och justera panelen nedåt så att den inte avviker
vid matning.
3. Sätt in kabeln i inloppshålet och placera den i mitten av
inloppsöppningen.
4. Justera bladets höjd. Vrid bladregulatorn medurs för att få bladet
nära trådarna och se till att bladet är i nära kontakt med din tråd.

5、Säkerhetsanvisningar
1. Läs alla instruktioner innan du använder denna produkt.
2. Se till att alla delar av produkten är väl anslutna före användning.
3. Använd en lämplig insexnyckel för att lossa eller dra åt skruvarna.
4. Var försiktig när du byter ut bladet för att förhindra oavsiktlig skärning.
5. Stick inte in fingrarna i hålen på matningspanelen för att undvika fara.
6. Hantera produkten försiktigt, särskilt i närvaro av barn.
7. Barn får inte använda denna produkt för att undvika fara.
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